Amend CSHB 2994 (Committee printing) as follows:

(1) Strike SECTION 1 of the bill and renumber existing SECTIONS accordingly.

(2) On page 1, line 23, strike "Sections 313.021(1) and (4),Tax Code, are" and substitute "Section 313.021(1), Tax Code, is".

(3) Strike page 2, line 23, through page 3, line 7, and substitute:

(C) tangible personal property that is first

(4) On page 3, line 23, strike "<u>(E)</u>" and substitute "<u>(D)</u>".

(5) On page 3, strike line 27 and substitute "Paragraph (A),
 [or] (B), or (C).

(6) On page 4, strike lines 1-21 and substitute:

SECTION 3. Section 313.024, Tax Code, is amended by adding Subsection (b-1) and amending Subsection (c) to read as follows:

(7) On page 4, lines 24 and 25, strike "<u>or nuclear electric</u> power generation".

(8) On page 5, line 3, strike "<u>313.021(1)(E)</u>" and substitute
"<u>313.021(1)(D)</u>".

(9) On page 5, at the end of line 24, add "<u>or</u>".

(10) On page 5, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute: gasification combined cycle technology.

(11) On page 6, line 2, strike "Subdivisions (3) and (4)" and substitute "Subdivision (3)".

(12) On page 6, strike lines 10-12.

1